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Abstract of Permit

This is to certify that I have examined APPLICATION 5=11173 454 do hereby grant the same SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS
and the following limitations and conditions:

This permit is issued to  Halodd wWoodruff of Burns, dregen  $7720, phone 573-7781, for use of
the waters from one well,

for the PURPOSE of irrigation of 32,1 acres FE S Lo

that the PRIORITY OF THE RIGHT dates from  Marchy 13, 1984

and is limited to the amount of water which can be applied to beneficial use and shall not exceed  Ja 85 cunic foot ey

secons
measured at the point of diversion from the WwW&l11 , Or its equivalent in case of rotation with other water users.

The well is to be LOCATED: 1020 feet Zouth and 1120 feel East from the Northwest Corner of
Sagtion 8, being within the MW 1/2 N¥ 1/4 of Section 8, Township 24 South, Range 30
Tast, WM, In the County of Hamney,

A description of the PLACE OF USE under the permit, and to which such right is appurtenant, is as follows:
LS4 NE L/4

5.3 >
MECL/4 ONW L7400 B3 sore
N O1/4 N L/n 4.5

The AMOUNT OF WATER used for Irvrigatlon, btogetner with the amount sscured under any
aother rlght existing for the same lands shall be limited to L/80 of one cublic foob
per sacond pel aere, and shall be further limited %o g divarsion of not To exgesd
3.0 scre-feel per acre for =ach acre irrigeted during the irrigetion season of each
year, and shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordersd by the
proper stalte officer,

The well shall be constructed in accordance with the General Standards for the Construction and Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon.
The works constructed shall include an air line and pressure gauge or an access port for measuring line, adequate to determine water level
elevation in the well at all times. The permittee shall install and maintain a weir, meter, or other suitable measuring device, and shall keep
a complete record of the amount of ground water withdrawn.

Actual construction work shall begin on or before Juna 22 5 1285 » and shall thereafter be prosecuted with reasonable
& P
diligence and be completed on or before October 1, 19 £5% .

Complete application of the water to the proposed use shall be made on or before October 1, 19 B&.

Witness my hand this  22myiday of  Jupe » 19 Ha,

i

WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR

This permit is for the beneficial use of water. By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in compliance with statewide
land-use goals and any local acknowledged land-use plan. It is possible that the land use you propose may not be allowed if it is not in
keeping with the goals and the acknowledged plan. Your city or county planning agency can advise you about the land-use 5% %§'our

area. Gi@

APPLICATION 7.1 4173 PERMIT
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WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

August 11, 1994

TONY SVEICAR
HCR 74 BOX 12230
HINES OR 97738

RE: USER-ID# 26356
With regard to the pump test requirements for the following well and its associated water right:

POD-1D Well Application  Permit Certificate Status
28126 A Well G-11173 G-10383 64136 Approved

The Water Resources Department has reviewed and accepted the pump test results you submitted.
The Department requires no further testing of this well at this time. However, you will be
required to submit a static water level measurement of the well on the ten-year anniversary of
the test you conducted.

We appreciate your cooperation in this program. If you have any questions, please contact Mike
Zwart or Bill Ferber at the address below or by calling 378-8455.

féi) M%WL%@MOL

FRED LISSNER, Manager
Groundwater/Hydrology Section

cc: ‘Water Rights Section

3547W

Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130




STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF HARNEY

PROPOSED CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

HAROLD WOODRUFF
P.0. BOX 1043
BURNS, OREGON 97720

confirms the right to use the waters of A WELL in the LITTLE SAGE HEN
CREEK BASIN for the purpose of IRRIGATING 39.1 ACRES.

The right has been perfected under Permit ©G-10383. The date of
priority is MARCH 13, 1984, The right is limited to not more than
0.49 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND or its equivalent in case of rotation,
measured at the well,

The well is located as follows:

NW 1/4 NW 1/4, SECTION 8, T 24 S, R 30 E, W.M.; 1560 FEET
NORTH AND 1120 FEET EAST FROM THE WEST 1/4 CORNER OF SECTION 8.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount
secured under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be
limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its
equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a
diversion of not to exceed 3.0 acre-feet per acre for each acre
irrigated during the irrigation season of each year.

The right shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer, '

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such
right is appurtenant, is as follows:

NE 1/4 NW 1/4 33.3 ACRES
NW 1/4 NW 1/4 5.8 ACRES
SECTION 8

TOWNSHIP 24 SOUTH, RANGE 30 EAST, W.M.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted
to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described.

G-11173.VC




Land in Harney County, Oregon, as follows:

In Twp.
Sec,

ENXHIBTT A" D A
! JUMN L

WRTER Bk

24 S, R, 30 E., WM.

8:

All that portion of the NLYNWY and NWXNEX% lying
South of the Central Oregon Highway right of way,
as sald right of wayv is described in deed recorded
June 3, 1954, in Book 58, Pl'ape 406, Deed Records,
and lying East of the following described line:

Bepinning, at o point on the South boundary line
ol the Central Oregon Niphway right of way, as
said vight of wav is desceribed in deed re-
corded dune b, 19540 in Book 58, Pape 4006,
Deed Records, said point being S, 34° 38' W,
451,06 ool , more or les . Trom the Northeast
corner of said Sec. §;

thence N. 877 30" W., alony said South boundary
Yine, 17484 Teet ., to the TRUE POINT OF BECINNTNC
of said descyibed lince;

thence 5. 02° 30" W. 210.0 feet

thence N. 86% 38" E. 68.4 feot;

thence 5. 03° 27" E. 843.4 leel to the END of said
described line.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion of the NWLINWYL which
is described as follows:

Beginning at a point on (he West line of said
Section 8, which is 107 feet South of the North-
weslt corner ol said Section 8, said point of
beginning also being 100 {feet South of (when
measured at right angles to) the center line of
the relocated Central Oregon Hiphway approximately
at Engineer's center line Station 1309431,

thence parallel to said center line 863 feet, more
or less., to a point oppusite and 100 feet from
center line Station 1318100,

thence 5. 27 30" W. 500 fect to a point opposite
and 600 Teet [rom said center ltine Station 1318400,

thence N. 887 39' W. 841 feet, more or less, to the
West line of said Section 8;

thence Noryth on said West line 500 feet to the point
of beginning,

Bpplication No. @\ W15
Permit o, 10383

HOURCES
aALEM, OREGON

DL WA AT
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VICTOR ATIYEH
GOVERKOA

Water Hesources Department
MiLL CREEK OFFICE PARK

555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 87310 PHONE 1783066

April 13, 1984

Harold Woodruff
Box 1043
Burns, OR 97720

Dear Mr., Woodruffs
REFEREMNCE: File G-11173

This is to acknowledge your amended Application G-~11173 and supporting
map. The application has been reinstated and given a new date of
priority of March [3, 1984, being the date the amended application was
received,

The application now describes the proposed use of 0.5 cubic foot of
water per second from the well for the irrigation of 39.1 acres.

A legal descriptlon of the property where the water is to be used is
needed to verify the place of use. 1 apologize for not bringing this
matter to your attention in my earlier correspondence. The legal
descriptlon can be copled irom your deed, title insurance policy, or sales
contract.

Upon receipt of the proper legal description of the property, your
application will be placed with the group to be considered for approval.

Sincerely,

WAYMNE J. OVERCASH
Senior Water Rights Examiner

WIOnwpe DA
cee Bill Beal, Watermaster, District 10 "_, b fz;,!/

1772C RN



MAR 13 1984

WATER RESOURCES BEPT.

Water Resources Department ALEM. OREGON

— MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
vieTOR ATIvEN 555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066

GOVERNGA

December 19, 1983

Harold Woodruff
PO Box 1043
Burns, Or 97720

Dear Mr. Woodruff:
REFERENCE: File G-11173

Your Application G-11173 describing the proposed use of 0.5 cubic foot
pet second of water from one well for the irrigation of #43.5 acres,
together with the map, has been reviewed.

The forms A, B, and C you submitted did not refer to any application or
permit numbers; therefore, are being returned. If they relate to your
Application G-11173, instead of submitting the forms, you may merely
state in the remark section what has been accomplished.

A portion of the acreage illustrated on your supporting maps, specifically
in the southerly part, are presently covered by an existing water right,
evidenced by the Certificate 39762, issued to Adolf J. Kisle and a Permit

G-8912 issued to J.J. Praggastis. I am enclosing copies of the maps
relative to the permit and water right. If you do not intend to overlap on
these existing rights, it will be necessary for you to correct your
supporting map. However, if your map correctly represents the acreage
you intend to irrigate from your well, it will be necessary for you to
provide for clearing our records of the existing rights involved.

So that you may review your application, I am returning it to you along
with your supporting map for completion. The application is endorsed so
that in order to retain its priority date it must be received in this office
on or before February 19, 1984.

Sincerely,
7

e

WAYNE J. OVERCASH
Senior Water Rights Examiner

W3IOwpc ﬂg_{ (,(_/7’4/{ . )
e | Hocod o if U o fo7 74




Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
VIGTOR ATIVEN 555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066

October 28, 1983

Harold Woodruff
Burns, OR 97720

REFERENCE: File G-11173

We have received your application for use of water for irrigation along
with supporting data and fees. Our Receipt 39442 is enclosed. Your
application has besn filed and assigned number G~11173.

Applications which are received in proper form for a permit, including
maps, supporting date and fees, will receive a permit shortly after the
mandatory 30-~day waiting period, Applications which are defective,
conflict with existing rights or require additional information will be
reviewed in detail and will he returnped for completion or correction
within 45 days,

i your application ls approved, the permit authorizing the project
described in the application would be subject to prior rights and require
that the well be constructed in accordance with the General Standards for
the Consiruction and Maintenance of Water Wells In Oregon. The permit
would also require that s weir, meter, or other suitable measuring device
be Installed, If required by the Watermaster, and a log be kept recording
the amount of ground water withdrawals, If you have any questions
regarding these provisions or the Well Standards, pleage contact this
office.

Sincerely,

RALPH H. JACIKSON, Supervisor
Application/Permit Section

RHJwpe
enclosurs

0083/X
89860
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WATER RESOURCES DEPT,
i SALEM. OREGON
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NEK GOLDSCHMIDT
GOVERNCR

Water Resources Department

3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 87310 PHONE

NOTTICE

Enclosed is a proposed certificate of water right
and a map which illustrates the location of the
right. The map and proposed certificate represent
the extent water was used within the terms of the
permit based upon a survey and inspection made by a
representative of this department.

If you do not agree with the proposed certificate
or the map, Oregon Administrative Rule 690~11~110
allows the permittee or landowner 60 days from the
mailing date of this notice to petition the
Department to reconsider the contents of the
proposed certificate.

If you agree with the proposed certificate and map
no response to this notice is required. Shortly
after the 60 day period, the recorded certificate
of water right will be mailed to you.

OQur field examiner found a total of 41.3 acres
claimed irrigated in connection with Permit No.
G10383 which exceeds the limit of 39.1 acres under
the permit. If you intend to establish a legal
water right for the additional 2.2 acres, a permit
must be obtained. We will assist you in making an
application for a permit for the additional land at
your request.

The 2.2 acres overacreage 1is displayed on the map
copy as an unhatchured area. If this area is not
located where you prefer it to be, please notify us
as it may be possible to locate the area elsewhere
on your lands.

FPowagd ﬁ*’;g {e pg

R

St} A7y g
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378-3739
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Land in Harney County, Ovegon, as follows: 7 saLEM, OREGON

In Twp. 24 S., R. 30 &.

, , WML
Sec. 8: All that portrion of the MYNW, and NWLNEY% lying
south of the Central Oregon H)ghway right of way,
as said right of wav is described in deed recorded
June 3, 1954, in Book 58, lape 406, Deed Records,
and lying East of the Toblowing deseribed line:
Repinning ot o peint o the Soath boonndary Jine
ol the Centrail Urepon Hlighwav right of way, as
sadd rieht of wav i desevibed in deed re-
corded Jdune 30 THST L iy Bool 958 . Pape 400
Deed Records, said point being 8. 347 38°' W,
AT 0 dect . were o tesn s From (he Northeast
corner of satd See. S
thenee N7 307 Wo o alony maid South boundary
Tine, 17458 % feet, 1o the TRIE POINT OF BEGTNNTRG
of sald described linv'
thence S0 027 W0 W, 0.8 oot
thence N, B60 Wn' 1 (18.’¢ feot
thence S. 037 27" E. 8434 foet to the END of said
described line.
EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion of the NWINW. which
1s described s Tollows:
Beginning at o peint on the West line of said
Section 8. wvhich is 107 feetr South of the North-
west corner ol said Scection 8, said point of
beginning also being 100 feet South of (when
measured at vight angles to) the center line of
the relocated Central Orepon Hiphway approximately
at Engincer's center line Station 1309431,
thence parallel to said center line 863 feet, more
or less, (o o painl uppnui[u and 100 fect from
center bine Station 318100
thence S. 27 50" W, 500 leel to point opposite
and 600 Teetr from said center line Scation 1318400
thence N. 88 39" W. 841 leet, more or less, to the
West line ol said Section 8;
thence North on said West line 500 feet to the point
of bepginning.

Application Mo, G- W\ =
Permni: o, G10383
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Application No........ 6 e { { . / 75 ........... Permit No.......cooiiiciiiiiiii i

e o
SALEW,. ORECnN
Lo, Hrrold ... =Y Y= W 2 o

{Name of Applicant}

o R E”RMS ...............

STATE OF OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPAR
Application for a Permit to Appropriate Ground @}g

(Mailing Address) (City)
State ofOEEGOM ..... , ?77?‘30 FPhone No........ 5?3"77?/ ....................... do hereby
(Zip Code)

make application for a permit to appropriate the following described ground waters of the State of Oregon.’

1. The development will consist of ........cconverveeen.. / ............... M/ ,é'-l..é. .................................................

. (Give number of wells, tile lines, infiltration galleries, etc.)

having a diameter of .............. £O., and an estimated depth of ............ PO . feet.

2. The well or other source is to be located . /. TO.... . fi........ S.. and.. . J120O . fi.. (EEW

{N. or B.) . or W)
fromthe......... /‘/ . W ...... COTNET Of ovvvvvavirecrnnns SEC« ............... 8 ....................................................................
(Public Land Survey Corner)

............................................................. e e e
................................................................... being within the ....... W dofthe.......NW ... Yof
See. ool 8 ............ /O 2 4 SR ... SO £ ., W.M, in the county off/ﬁﬁl\r’f)’

4. Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if use other than irrigation.

List use andior number
Township KRange Section List %4 % of Section of acres to be irrigated

24-S | 30-F 8 W NE 3.7
- . g WNE N w 34.3
a . MW N W %5

4. It Is estimated that / 40 ....... feet of the well will require 57}:: / ....... casing.
(Kind)
L
&. Depth to water table is estimated ... /(1:2 ........ Well drilled by..... A/’? fa/ ‘9/ %ﬂC/I’ ﬂ(fh ........
eet)
Form 690-3-0-1.77 . (7
L

5} bl e



&, The amount of water which the applicant intends to apply to beneficial useis ....... . 5 ..... eubic feet

per second OF .................. gallons per minute.

7. The use to which the water is to be applied is ..o / /? RIG AT /0/1/_ .......................

....................................................................................................................................................................................

8. If the flow to be utilized is artesian, the works to be used for the control and conservation of the supply
when not in use must be described.

............................................................................. ﬂ,../_..../..;,..._......,,...,.,..,,_,_,,,_,,,,,,_,,,,,__,,,,,_,_,,........,......_,....._‘...._,,,_,,_,,,

8. If the location of the well, or other development work is less than one-fourth mile from a natural
stream channel, give the distance to the channel and the difference in elevation between the stream bed and the
ground surface at the source of development.

.............................................................................. M*‘;.,.

10, DESCRIPTION OF WORKS

Include length and dimensions of supply ditch or pipeline, size and type of pump and motor, type of irrigation
system to adequately desecribe the proposed distribution system.

.............. (0. ML Db et Silolon LERO.. Lo P05
....... A I8 X 2T OO B X
11, Construction work will begin on or before............. 4&(7‘an ..... /; ...... VA ?495 .........................
12, Construction work will be completed on or before....z%ﬁ(f.-f e / 4 28 c'/ ..........................

13. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before..tf 174 // 2 )/ 7 ff‘/
14, If the ground water supply is supplemental to an existing supply, identify the supply and existing

LEEEY FEGRL. «.ovveeeeeiiieesiittee e ete v eaeca vt s e esstsisbsaaasnts s s s ssta s n e e s anera s s aeennrsen e e nrsaasnarseenarsaanneressenbssssarnraties Feriihesinrseessiensees

........................................................................................................................................................................ parrrsenacsay

Application No....... e"* L //73 ............ Permit No.....oovvvivereeceiiiaiinieeiiiaee



Application NO.............cooiviiiiiiiiiiiiiii e, Permit NO......ccoveeeiiieiii e

Permit to Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application and do hereby grant the same,
SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS INCLUDING THE EXISTING MINIMUM FLOW POLICIES ESTAB-
LISHED BY THE WATER POLICY REVIEW BOARD and the following limitations and conditions:

The right herein granted is limited o the amount of water which can be applied to beneficial use and

shall not exceed ............ &, %/ﬂ ............. cubic feet per second measured at the point of diversion from the
well or source of appropriation, or its equivalent in case of rotation with other water users, from. G4%..\. 6’/ /
e o : - b ; .
The use to which this water is to be applied is........ ///4/4?@’/4&0@{ ..... =z 7”’/”’ ........
................................................ s
If for irrigation, this appropriation shall be limited to ........... L of one cubic foot per

second or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shalil be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed

TR AP acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year;

.....................................................................................................................................................................................
.....................................................................................................................................................................................
.....................................................................................................................................................................................

.....................................................................................................................................................................................

and shall be subject to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

The well shall be constructed in accordance with the General Standards for the Construction and
Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon. -

The works constructed shall inciude an air fine and pressure gauge or an access port for measuring line,
adequate to determine water level elevation in the well at all times.

The permittee shall install and maintain a weir, meter, or other suitable measuring device, and shall
keep a complete record of the amount of ground water withdrawn.

Waler Resources Directer
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............................................................................................................................................ I Ry P E R R PR TR R Y PR P R T PR

. . i
This permit, when issued, is for the beneficial use of water. By law, the / f»ﬁﬁ‘)%rg/yfi// %// A
AT el Lt I b

land use associated with this water use must be in compliance with |, Q7 585w 8 50 SOy Sl TR
statewide land-use goals and any local acknowiedged land-use ptan. Itis Signatura of Applicant
possible that the fand use you propose may not be atlowed if it is not in

keeping with the goals and the acknowledged plan. Your CRY OF COUNY  ....uvvvvivrvrisersrsnsesrisueesrrsassresesresnsnenennn /."
planning agency can advise you about the land-use plan in your area.

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application, together with the accompanying maps

and data, and return the same for.........uccenenene.. . completion

L I L I T I T P T RV PP TP PP sveasvesnnrrrasnnarrasne

T T Ty P Y T Y PP R T naervatasatraassarsatnasrans

In order to retain its priority, this application must be returned to the Water Resources Director with

corrections on or before....... BebIUATY 19 oo eereer s eeaseresreresen eririeresnee s 19. 84

WITNESS my hand this.... 19th .. .. dayof...DeSsBber. ..., 19.83

William H. Youn
....................................... g, Water Resources Director

i ::4'7
By é«ffl’f%f{.ﬁfﬁrﬁfm/ ...............

AYNE J. OVERCASH

SALEM. ORECON

This iz@'trument was first received in the officeof the Water Resources Director at Salem, Oregon, on the
R - ‘
....... \\ day of L\)C&_&Om 1.9?5\3 at U O

s ,oaf Ll s o’clock

........ Permit NO.......c.ccoviiiiiiiiaiiiiseiiiiiisainenin,
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G-11173

Application No, .
NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION

Form B (gs0..5-17)

, 19257

If the works have less capacily than described in the permit, or you have definitely abandoned part of the proposed develop-

L YT - &e/ﬂw déf

( Slgﬂaé‘:l;e of Applicanty &#&F (Address)

Fill out, detach and mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, OR 97316, when construction werk is completed.

Form C  (sp0—9-mn)

IMPORTANT-—This form is a notice ic the Water Resources Director that permittee is ready to make final proof
to the extent to which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is
cautioned that Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the
final proof~inspection and survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C.

the case of an 1rr1gat10n permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the Water Resources Department until all

{Address)

NOTE: he land described in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been
§ gllgi:ddetach and mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, OR §7310, when all of the water has heen applied.
;; % % Application No, G-11173 .
v 8 . NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE
oW § . Havold Woodruff . , the holder of Permit No. ..210383
t(%pp };éate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in
accord§1ce with the terms of said permit, on the R day of . Ochober et eey 19‘36
Remarks:
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _. E cday of L2<Cc. L1956
F e / At ___.ji{ S /é?ffi\ ,,,,,,,,,,,,, £ LS, __._(_/fgg__c _________ 97028




37B~3084

Marold YWoodruff
Box 1043
Burns, O $7720

Dear Mr. Woodruif:

REFERENCE: File G-11173

Your Application G~11173 which was returned to you has not been
receiveds 1 was endorsed so that in order 1o retain its priority date, it

must have been recelved in this office on or belore February 19, 1984,

Your application has lost its priority, bul may be reinstated with & new
oriority date when it is again received,

xincersly,

WAYNE J. OVERCASH
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Ha oﬁa:‘; Woodruii
3 Box 1543
ﬁgms, QE" G770

Diear by, Woodryff:
REFEREBNCE: File G-11173

Your Application G-11173 describing the proposed use of 0.5 cublc foot

per second of water from one weii for the lrr;gmtmﬂ of 43.3 acres,

together with the map, nas been reviswed.

The forms A, B, and € vou submitted did not refer to any application or

permit numbsrs; thersfore, are being reiurned. H they relate 1o your
fﬁpima‘fioﬁ b_isi?% instead of submitting the forms, vou may merely

sm te in the remark section what has besn mCC?FﬂgiiShﬁ’dn

A portion of the acreage illustrated on your supporiing maps, specifically
in the southerly part, are presently covered by an existing water right,
evidenced by the Certificate 39762, issued to Adolf L Kisle and a Permit
G-8212 lssued to J.J. Praggastis. | am enclosing copies of the maps
relative to the permit and water right. I you do not intend to overlap on
these @*iis*ing rights, i will be necessary for you to correct vour
supporting map. However, i your map mrrectéy represents the ac rEage
vou intend to irrigate from your well, It will be necessary for you to
gﬁmvgém for clearing our records of the axisting rights involved.

S0 that you may review vour appiication, I am returning it 1o you along
with vour supborting map for completion. The application is endorsed so
that In order to retain Iis priority date it must be received in this office
on or defore February 1%, 1984,

Sinceraly,

WAYME 1. OVERCASH
5@%‘;10:" Water ;.\x,;@htﬂ Examiney

W mrne
enclosures
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Chache  rmevhed 1o -S4

STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TC:

Water Resources Bockkeeper DATE:

RF\

Authoriz_iy) Examiner

SUBJECT: Request for Refund Check

Please refund $ _%of' td #—(aya ld WOOC{FM ..[\p

file no.G= 111713 , receipt no. 3944 T. These funds are refunded

due to: :
Application rejected

Application withdrawn
—="_gxcess fees collected for application
File closed '
Other:

B ———]




dune 27, 1934

farold MHWoodruff

gox 1043

5urnsg OR 87720
G=-11173

610383

A check in the amount of $5.00 will be refunded
to you as soon as our bookkeeper can prepare it.






